1
Mechanical Accessories
• • Emulator Adapters (DIP, PLCC, QFP, SO)                                              Page - 2
• • Socket Converters (PLCC, PGA, DIP, SO, SOIC, SOJ, TSOP)            Page - 12
• • Programming Sockets (PLCC, LCC, DIP)                                             Page - 18
• • Universal Programming Adapter                                                           Page - 19
• • QFP Clip-On and Test Boards                                                               Page - 20
• • Tools                                                                                                         Page - 29

Mechanical Life: > 50
Rated Voltage: 100 VRMS
Test Voltage: > 600 VRMS Contact / Contact
Contact Resistance: < 30 mΩ
Insulation Resistance: > 5 x 109Ω
Current Carrying Capacity: 1 Amp. (per contact)
Temperature: Continual operation -55°C to +125°C.
A D Pins Converter
Socket
Part
No.
A D Pins Converter
Socket
Part
No.
17.7 12.3 28 PLCC28-PLCC28 3305385 16.0 12.3 28 PGA28-PLCC28 3305311
18.0 12.3 32 PLCC32-PLCC32 3305386 18.0 12.3 32 PGA32-PLCC32 3305312
22.2 14.9 32 PLCC32-PLCC32 3305386 15.6 14.9 32 PGA32-PLCC32 3305312
22.8 17.4 44 PLCC44-PLCC44 3305387 20.5 17.4 44 PGA44-PLCC44 3305313
25.4 19.9 52 PLCC52-PLCC52 3305388 23.2 19.9 52 PGA52-PLCC52 3305314
30.4 25.0 68 PLCC68-PLCC68 3305389 28.4 25.0 68 PGA68-PLCC68 3305315
35.5 30.1 84 PLCC84-PLCC84 3305390 33.5 30.1 84 PGA84-PLCC84 3305316
13
Converter Sockets DIP /shrink DIP to PLCC and PLCC to DIP/shrink DIP
The Converter socket is used for testing purposes or when a component in DIP form is to be
inserted into a PLCC socket or reversal.

Pin Contacts: Brass, electro-strictioned, tin-plated
Insulator Body: Glass-fiber reinforced thermoplastic polyester, self-extinguishing
rated UL 94 V0.
PCB: Glass-fiber epoxy EP-CG 02, 35 µm copper tin-plated, self-extinguishing
rated UL 94 V0.
Temperature Continual operation: -55°C to + 150°C. Resistance to soldering
heat 215°C. for 2 minutes
Mechanical Life: > 50
Rated Voltage: 100 VRMS
Test Voltage: > 600 VRMS Contact/Contact
Contact Resistance: < 30 m Ω
Insulation Resistance: > 5 x 109Ω
Air and Creepage Distance: > 0.3 mm.
Current Carrying Capacity: (per contact) 1 Amp.
A F G Pins PU Converter Socket Part No.
15.3 9.4 14.2 28 34 PLCC28-PGA28 3305410
15.5 4.6 11.8 28 34 PLCC28-PGA28 3305417
20.5 11.0 18.5 28 34 PLCC28-PGA28 3305417
17.8 9.4 14.2 32 34 PLCC32-PGA32 3305411
15.3 12.0 15.7 32 34 PLCC32-PGA32 3305411
20.4 14.5 19.2 44 26 PLCC44-PGA44 3305412
22.9 17.1 21.8 52 23 PLCC52-PGA52 3305413
28.0 22.1 26.9 68 18 PLCC68-PGA68 3305414
33.1 27.2 31.9 84 16 PLCC84-PGA84 3305415